
2021 CARDINAL CLASSIC 
HIGH OVER ALL 

 
 

9803477  CHARNIGO JOSEPH O   1282  3A               LODI                OH 
8802399  MARSHALL JR RICHAR  1270  3A               LINCOLN             NE 
1211077  LAWRENCE IAN        1269  3A    JGLD       HERRIN              IL 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS        1267  3A    SUBV       GLEN ROCK           PA 
1115499  HORTON CHASE M      1258  3A               ST CHARLES          IL 
8802569  NIHTILA ROBERT JR   1252  3A               HOLBROOK            MA 
1625577  SHARP ISAAC S       1252  3A    JGLD       SAVANNAH            TN 
1110783  BROWN CHANDLER      1247  3A               WEINER              AR 
0313028  WENGERD J MICHAEL   1246  3A               SUGARCREEK          OH 
8201094  MECKSTROTH DIRK D   1244  3A               NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
1213736  HEDRICK TATE WILLI  1244  3A               GENEVA              OH 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E     1243  3A    JGLD       DANVILLE            PA 
1419320  HELMS GARRETT J     1243  3A    JGLD       EDWARDSVILLE        IL 
1852137  WERTZ NICHOLAS A    1242  3A     JR        WICONISCO           PA 
7800081  RYAN DAN F          1238  3A               RICHWOOD            KY 
1853089  HONNOLD TYLER J     1235  3A    S.JR       MORRISTOWN          TN 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A   1234  3A    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
8700431  LEWIS HERBERT D     1230  3A               SOUTH PORTSMOUTH    KY 
1213494  GOBRECHT SUMMER J   1226  3A    LDY1       FINDLAY             OH 
1313386  POSTEN BRYCE D      1225  3A    JGLD       RITTMAN             OH 
1312506  DENES RYAN P        1214  3A               MARENGO             OH 
9004737  DAWSON KEVIN L      1201  3A    SUBV       SABINA              OH 
9913709  SPRINGER RICK A     1201  3A    SUBV       WAPAKONETA          OH 
 
1113128  MCCARTHY ELAINA     1253  AA    LDY1       DALTON              OH 
0214328  DAVIS CODY A        1248  AA               SHOHOLA             PA 
0813610  HART THOMAS A       1243  AA               MARSHALLVILLE       OH 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J     1243  AA    LDY1       LOUISVILLE          OH 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N     1242  AA    S.VT       HARRISVILLE         RI 
8101990  CARLSTEN FRITZ      1240  AA               MILFORD             DE 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F      1230  AA    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
1778940  NYSTROM COOPER      1228  AA     JR        KANE                PA 
8301037  HAGERTY WILLIAM S   1225  AA     VET       CLARK LAKE          MI 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M  1221  AA    LDY1       ELYRIA              OH 
1314378  SHOPE BENJAMIN R    1220  AA               PORTAGE             PA 
8201889  MCCARTHY PATRICK M  1219  AA               DALTON              OH 
8803753  ISNER D MARK        1216  AA    SUBV       RIPLEY              WV 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER   1213  AA    LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
2072757  DEBRIE WYATT WILLI  1205  AA    S.JR       GIBBON              NE 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE        1205  AA    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A   1202  AA    S.VT       WADSWORTH           OH 
1111902  PERRILL J M         1201  AA    JGLD       SABINA              OH 
9006632  HARRUFF ED D        1199  AA     VET       NEW BREMEN          OH 
4061598  SNIVELY BRANT E     1196  AA    S.VT       RAVENNA             OH 
9502531  HOSBACH TODD J      1193  AA               CANANDAIGUA         NY 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W  1192  AA    S.VT       MENDON              OH 
1779197  WILLIAMS STEPHEN P  1190  AA               MARIETTA            GA 
1771135  STONER AUSTIN W     1190  AA     JR        POPLAR BLUFF        MO 
0415565  JUBIN MICHAEL H     1187  AA     VET       COVENTRY            RI 
7907408  FUTCH JACK R        1186  AA     VET       LOUISVILLE          KY 
1112017  BIGGS DAN M         1184  AA    SUBV       MARMORA             NJ 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD  1173  AA    S.VT       PARKER              PA 
9905616  ZADZORA JON D       1163  AA    SUBV       SLATINGTON          PA 
 
8300851  SCHOCK DAN A        1236  A_               CLAYTON             OH 
7812303  MARASCA RAFFAELE    1229  A_    SUBV       VIRGINIA  BEACH     VA 
1773740  OSWALT AYDEN        1226  A_     JR        BUTLER              OH 
1850433  DUONG SHIRLEY       1223  A_    LDY1       MARIETTA            GA 
2112790  WIRTH EVAN          1223  A_    JGLD       FRIENDSVILLE        PA 
1621034  FISH DAVID M        1222  A_               MONONGAHELA         PA 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF       1219  A_     JR        FREDERICKTOWN       OH 



2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD     1215  A_    S.VT       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL       1212  A_     VET       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
4054165  RHOADS THOMAS C     1210  A_    S.VT       ROCHESTER           IN 
7900812  STEPHENSON MICHAEL  1209  A_    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          IN 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G      1206  A_     VET       LEETONIA            OH 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER       1202  A_     VET       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
8506346  OSTRANDER GERRY D   1202  A_    S.VT       LOCKE               NY 
9600933  LOUDERBACK TERRY E  1201  A_               PEEBLES             OH 
1852341  CUCUNATO ZACHARY R  1199  A_    S.JR       SOMERDALE           NJ 
1850657  GUSTAFSON II IVER   1197  A_     JR        POTTSTOWN           PA 
9502891  HOMAN TONY H        1197  A_    SUBV       COLDWATER           OH 
8000841  GANDERT CHARLES B   1197  A_    S.VT       EDISON              OH 
4053908  RENNER DON          1194  A_    S.VT       CHILLICOTHE         OH 
9200289  NEYER JOE           1192  A_     VET       WALTON              KY 
9401355  SWIGART DAVID       1189  A_               TROY                OH 
1850999  BRAND WILLIAM M     1185  A_               WELLINGTON          OH 
3505351  GREEN  THOMAS A SR  1185  A_    SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
1314377  MIKO JUDE A         1183  A_               PORTAGE             PA 
9401671  ZIMMERMAN ROBERT P  1180  A_               CONTINENTAL         OH 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON      1178  A_    S.JR       BUTLER              OH 
0610119  HENSLEY CHARLES W   1169  A_     VET       OKEANA              OH 
4431010  MIZIKOWSKI JOE      1166  A_    S.VT       WATTSBURG           PA 
8502268  HORENBURG THOMAS A  1165  A_     VET       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
8904179  CECIL TOM L         1162  A_    S.VT       LONDON              OH 
0316121  PARASIDA KELLY      1157  A_    LDY1       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
0110995  MILLER TIM M        1156  A_    S.VT       WAPAKONTA           OH 
5726519  PLATSKE JAMES E     1155  A_    SUBV       ALEXANDRIA          VA 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F      1154  A_    S.VT       FORT WAYNE          IN 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A   1149  A_     VET       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
0765503  GALATA NICK S       1148  A_               MEDINA              OH 
1515425  BRANDRETH DANIEL    1143  A_    SUBV       BRADENTON           FL 
0811231  EATON PETER C       1133  A_    S.VT       SEABROOK            NH 
 
0212810  PRATT DEXTER L      1217  B                LOCKE               NY 
9000406  TOFFERI KEN V       1206  B     S.VT       LUDLOW              VT 
8903279  MORSCH JOSEPH D     1203  B      VET       LIVONA              NY 
8307223  WEISGERBER PAUL F   1200  B     SUBV       DEFIANCE            OH 
0611236  BURRIS TIM          1199  B                PICKERINGTON        OH 
0763963  HOLCOMB MICKEY G    1194  B                LONDON              OH 
8903332  MEININGER CARL W    1191  B      VET       RICHMOND            MI 
8900221  PATCHELL JOHN R     1190  B     SUBV       NEW CASTLE          DE 
9403955  MORSCH STEPHEN R    1190  B     SUBV       AVON                NY 
1513559  KUENNING KOLE A     1189  B     S.JR       ST MARYS            OH 
8002785  BLACK VAN E         1176  B     SUBV       INDIANA             PA 
0810717  OWENS SUSAN M       1175  B     LDY2       TIOGA               PA 
0762255  PRUSAK THOMAS J     1173  B                NORTH ROYALTON      OH 
9915205  VANCE TIM L         1172  B      VET       ORRVILLE            OH 
3801221  KRICK RANDY L       1172  B      VET       WERNERSVILLE        PA 
1852469  CUCUNATO ROBERT T   1169  B                SOMERDALE           NJ 
8705225  WOODHAMS JIM P      1167  B     SUBV       WAYLAND             NY 
1414554  HEDRICK JENNIFER A  1165  B     LDY1       GENEVA              OH 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A   1164  B     S.VT       CENTRE HALL         PA 
0113433  PITTERA CHERYLL A   1164  B     LDY2       FAIRFIELD           CT 
4415440  FOX R A             1164  B     S.VT       ERIE                PA 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R     1160  B     LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
4052030  PLASTERS ROBERT E   1157  B     S.VT                           OH 
8707026  HEWETT RICHARD G    1150  B     S.VT       UXBRIDGE            MA 
1210089  WILDENSTEIN TAMMY   1150  B     LDY2       CANDOR              NY 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H   1147  B     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T        1146  B     S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
0111292  SPARKS JEFFERY A    1140  B     SUBV       OSTRANDER           OH 
9100444  BURICK STEPHEN E    1135  B     SUBV       BLACKWOOD           NJ 
1011815  DETMER GARY         1037  B      VET       HARRISON            OH 
 
1853544  READLER WYATT C     1236  C     S.JR       WAPWOLLOPEN         PA 
0214200  ANDERSON ZACKARY L  1215  C                WASHINGTON CH       OH 
2071153  BARRETT ROMAN A     1195  C     S.JR       TEWKSBURY           MA 



1113164  RUSSELL JEFF        1188  C                GRAND HAVEN         MI 
1936266  VANRAVENSBURG AJ    1186  C     S.JR       NEW MARKET          MD 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B     1179  C      VET       JACKSON             OH 
1111578  MAST ALVIN P        1176  C                WOOSTER             OH 
9005111  BARKER MARK T       1168  C     SUBV       GREENTOWN           IN 
8900692  HOWELL CHRIS L      1164  C                CLARKSVILLE         OH 
9803741  CHARNIGO STEVE V    1160  C     SUBV       MEDINA              OH 
1511455  KAKNES PAUL R       1158  C      VET       LOWELL              MA 
8600299  BAGLEY RAYMOND JR   1157  C      VET       CANTON              PA 
9502879  KARLEN CHAD M       1153  C                MINERVA             OH 
8800044  GUSTAFSON HARLAN    1146  C     S.VT       POTTSTOWN           PA 
9400817  STEVENS JAMES D     1145  C     SUBV       NEVADA              OH 
4002790  ANDERS LLOYD E      1134  C                LANCASTER           OH 
0314776  ZIMMERMAN ERIC      1124  C                CONTINENTAL         OH 
1311577  KELLY GEORGE CHARL  1120  C                PAULDING            OH 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D    1107  C     S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
 
2111514  CALVARUSO TJ        1197  D     S.JR       ROCHESTER           NY 
2071603  LUKENS JIM W        1188  D                BRENTWOOD           PA 
2073213  BARRETT ANDREW T    1171  D                TEWKSBURY           MA 
9902191  SAUNDERS EVAN J     1160  D                WAPAKONETA          OH 
1010308  BRENNER DANIEL W    1158  D                CENTRBURG           OH 
1112871  MARKLEY JAMES A     1158  D     SUBV       MEDINA              OH 
2113147  HOWELL TIM J        1151  D                WILMINGTON          OH 
2072900  NYSTROM C TUCKER    1144  D     S.JR       KANE                PA 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E      1109  D     LDY1       PAULDING            OH 
1622052  SCHROEDER ZACKARY   1107  D                OTTAWA              OH 
8806119  SCHWARTZ DAVID L    1106  D      VET       CONCORD TWP         OH 
1775696  SPANGLER MARK S     1106  D     SUBV       OWATTA              OH 
0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE  1105  D     SUBV       CANDOR              NY 
9911525  SIZEMORE CHRIS D    1099  D     SUBV       OXFORD              OH 
0316512  SCHANDA DARRYL      1095  D     SUBV       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
9104943  HAYS STEVE R        1089  D      VET       CINCINNATI          OH 
9902563  NEDEAU RON JR       1069  D                WARREN              MI 
9915557  BAKER ART J         1061  D      VET       BLANCHESTER         OH 
1513558  REESE RICK          1045  D                PANDORA             OH 
2110975  LANNING TOM R       1031  D                CAMBRIDGE           OH 
1936395  OSWALT JAXON        1015  D     S.JR       BUTLER              OH 
8602465  SHERRY MICHAEL J     959  D                STETSON             ME 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1853544  READLER WYATT C     1236  C     S.JR       WAPWOLLOPEN         PA 
1853089  HONNOLD TYLER J     1235  3A    S.JR       MORRISTOWN          TN 
2072757  DEBRIE WYATT WILLI  1205  AA    S.JR       GIBBON              NE 
1852341  CUCUNATO ZACHARY R  1199  A_    S.JR       SOMERDALE           NJ 
2111514  CALVARUSO TJ        1197  D     S.JR       ROCHESTER           NY 
2071153  BARRETT ROMAN A     1195  C     S.JR       TEWKSBURY           MA 
1513559  KUENNING KOLE A     1189  B     S.JR       ST MARYS            OH 
1936266  VANRAVENSBURG AJ    1186  C     S.JR       NEW MARKET          MD 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON      1178  A_    S.JR       BUTLER              OH 
2072900  NYSTROM C TUCKER    1144  D     S.JR       KANE                PA 
1936395  OSWALT JAXON        1015  D     S.JR       BUTLER              OH 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1852137  WERTZ NICHOLAS A    1242  3A     JR        WICONISCO           PA 
1778940  NYSTROM COOPER      1228  AA     JR        KANE                PA 
1773740  OSWALT AYDEN        1226  A_     JR        BUTLER              OH 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF       1219  A_     JR        FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
1850657  GUSTAFSON II IVER   1197  A_     JR        POTTSTOWN           PA 
1771135  STONER AUSTIN W     1190  AA     JR        POPLAR BLUFF        MO 
 

 



JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1211077  LAWRENCE IAN        1269  3A    JGLD       HERRIN              IL 
1625577  SHARP ISAAC S       1252  3A    JGLD       SAVANNAH            TN 
1419320  HELMS GARRETT J     1243  3A    JGLD       EDWARDSVILLE        IL 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E     1243  3A    JGLD       DANVILLE            PA 
1313386  POSTEN BRYCE D      1225  3A    JGLD       RITTMAN             OH 
2112790  WIRTH EVAN          1223  A_    JGLD       FRIENDSVILLE        PA 
1111902  PERRILL J M         1201  AA    JGLD       SABINA              OH 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS        1267  3A    SUBV       GLEN ROCK           PA 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A   1234  3A    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
7812303  MARASCA RAFFAELE    1229  A_    SUBV       VIRGINIA  BEACH     VA 
8803753  ISNER D MARK        1216  AA    SUBV       RIPLEY              WV 
9913709  SPRINGER RICK A     1201  3A    SUBV       WAPAKONETA          OH 
9004737  DAWSON KEVIN L      1201  3A    SUBV       SABINA              OH 
8307223  WEISGERBER PAUL F   1200  B     SUBV       DEFIANCE            OH 
9502891  HOMAN TONY H        1197  A_    SUBV       COLDWATER           OH 
8900221  PATCHELL JOHN R     1190  B     SUBV       NEW CASTLE          DE 
9403955  MORSCH STEPHEN R    1190  B     SUBV       AVON                NY 
3505351  GREEN  THOMAS A SR  1185  A_    SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
1112017  BIGGS DAN M         1184  AA    SUBV       MARMORA             NJ 
8002785  BLACK VAN E         1176  B     SUBV       INDIANA             PA 
9005111  BARKER MARK T       1168  C     SUBV       GREENTOWN           IN 
8705225  WOODHAMS JIM P      1167  B     SUBV       WAYLAND             NY 
9905616  ZADZORA JON D       1163  AA    SUBV       SLATINGTON          PA 
9803741  CHARNIGO STEVE V    1160  C     SUBV       MEDINA              OH 
1112871  MARKLEY JAMES A     1158  D     SUBV       MEDINA              OH 
5726519  PLATSKE JAMES E     1155  A_    SUBV       ALEXANDRIA          VA 
9400817  STEVENS JAMES D     1145  C     SUBV       NEVADA              OH 
1515425  BRANDRETH DANIEL    1143  A_    SUBV       BRADENTON           FL 
0111292  SPARKS JEFFERY A    1140  B     SUBV       OSTRANDER           OH 
9100444  BURICK STEPHEN E    1135  B     SUBV       BLACKWOOD           NJ 
1775696  SPANGLER MARK S     1106  D     SUBV       OWATTA              OH 
0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE  1105  D     SUBV       CANDOR              NY 
9911525  SIZEMORE CHRIS D    1099  D     SUBV       OXFORD              OH 
0316512  SCHANDA DARRYL      1095  D     SUBV       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
 

VETERAN 
 
8301037  HAGERTY WILLIAM S   1225  AA     VET       CLARK LAKE          MI 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL       1212  A_     VET       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G      1206  A_     VET       LEETONIA            OH 
8903279  MORSCH JOSEPH D     1203  B      VET       LIVONA              NY 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER       1202  A_     VET       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
9006632  HARRUFF ED D        1199  AA     VET       NEW BREMEN          OH 
9200289  NEYER JOE           1192  A_     VET       WALTON              KY 
8903332  MEININGER CARL W    1191  B      VET       RICHMOND            MI 
0415565  JUBIN MICHAEL H     1187  AA     VET       COVENTRY            RI 
7907408  FUTCH JACK R        1186  AA     VET       LOUISVILLE          KY 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B     1179  C      VET       JACKSON             OH 
3801221  KRICK RANDY L       1172  B      VET       WERNERSVILLE        PA 
9915205  VANCE TIM L         1172  B      VET       ORRVILLE            OH 
0610119  HENSLEY CHARLES W   1169  A_     VET       OKEANA              OH 
8502268  HORENBURG THOMAS A  1165  A_     VET       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
1511455  KAKNES PAUL R       1158  C      VET       LOWELL              MA 
8600299  BAGLEY RAYMOND JR   1157  C      VET       CANTON              PA 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A   1149  A_     VET       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
8806119  SCHWARTZ DAVID L    1106  D      VET       CONCORD TWP         OH 
9104943  HAYS STEVE R        1089  D      VET       CINCINNATI          OH 
9915557  BAKER ART J         1061  D      VET       BLANCHESTER         OH 
1011815  DETMER GARY         1037  B      VET       HARRISON            OH 
 



SENIOR VETERAN 
 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N     1242  AA    S.VT       HARRISVILLE         RI 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F      1230  AA    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD     1215  A_    S.VT       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
4054165  RHOADS THOMAS C     1210  A_    S.VT       ROCHESTER           IN 
7900812  STEPHENSON MICHAEL  1209  A_    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          IN 
9000406  TOFFERI KEN V       1206  B     S.VT       LUDLOW              VT 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE        1205  AA    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A   1202  AA    S.VT       WADSWORTH           OH 
8506346  OSTRANDER GERRY D   1202  A_    S.VT       LOCKE               NY 
8000841  GANDERT CHARLES B   1197  A_    S.VT       EDISON              OH 
4061598  SNIVELY BRANT E     1196  AA    S.VT       RAVENNA             OH 
4053908  RENNER DON          1194  A_    S.VT       CHILLICOTHE         OH 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W  1192  AA    S.VT       MENDON              OH 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD  1173  AA    S.VT       PARKER              PA 
4431010  MIZIKOWSKI JOE      1166  A_    S.VT       WATTSBURG           PA 
4415440  FOX R A             1164  B     S.VT       ERIE                PA 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A   1164  B     S.VT       CENTRE HALL         PA 
8904179  CECIL TOM L         1162  A_    S.VT       LONDON              OH 
4052030  PLASTERS ROBERT E   1157  B     S.VT                           OH 
0110995  MILLER TIM M        1156  A_    S.VT       WAPAKONTA           OH 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F      1154  A_    S.VT       FORT WAYNE          IN 
8707026  HEWETT RICHARD G    1150  B     S.VT       UXBRIDGE            MA 
8800044  GUSTAFSON HARLAN    1146  C     S.VT       POTTSTOWN           PA 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T        1146  B     S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
0811231  EATON PETER C       1133  A_    S.VT       SEABROOK            NH 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D    1107  C     S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
 

LADY 1 
 
1113128  MCCARTHY ELAINA     1253  AA    LDY1       DALTON              OH 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J     1243  AA    LDY1       LOUISVILLE          OH 
1213494  GOBRECHT SUMMER J   1226  3A    LDY1       FINDLAY             OH 
1850433  DUONG SHIRLEY       1223  A_    LDY1       MARIETTA            GA 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M  1221  AA    LDY1       ELYRIA              OH 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER   1213  AA    LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
1414554  HEDRICK JENNIFER A  1165  B     LDY1       GENEVA              OH 
0316121  PARASIDA KELLY      1157  A_    LDY1       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E      1109  D     LDY1       PAULDING            OH 
 

LADY 2 
 
0810717  OWENS SUSAN M       1175  B     LDY2       TIOGA               PA 
0113433  PITTERA CHERYLL A   1164  B     LDY2       FAIRFIELD           CT 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R     1160  B     LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
1210089  WILDENSTEIN TAMMY   1150  B     LDY2       CANDOR              NY 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H   1147  B     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
 
 


